201 4j1070039
Skagit County Auditor $78.00
11/7/2014 Page 1 of 711:45AM

When recorded mail to: #:872807
First american Title  {fIINIMA4ER Y iTIMLGR
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079
P.Q. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: BARNETT - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel No. P66308

Ak Thls Line for Recording Data]
| FHA/VA Loan No.. (N ENEEN

FHA Case No.:703 566-0319366
Loan No: (scan barcode)

Original Principal Amount: $202:9
Unpaid Principal Amount: $289,530.
New Principal Amount $261,220.54
New Money (Cap): $0.00

o

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRE T (DEED OF TRUST)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement,
MICHAEL L. BARNETT, AN UNMARRIED MAN [
DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274 a
whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X78
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed*{the 8¢
2011 and recorded on APRIL 25, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO.
WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amou
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
33852 N SHORE DRIVE, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

00 00, bearing the same
alsproperty described in the

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTO?
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mwutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hérety
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument). =

1. Borrower agrees that cer_tain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addresse
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the G

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement Initial /;

| ™ | OTTTTT

First American Morigage Services Page |




~ement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
ounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

is U.S, $261,220.54, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
the amount of U.S. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows

related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Pa‘mei
$28,309.83.

Claim.

3. Borrower prom
be charged on the Unps
Borrower promises to,make,
1ST day of NOVEMBER,.
principal and interest are p;
owes amounts under the Ni
pay these amounts in full on the

al Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, from OCTOBER 1, 2014. The
fayments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,362.65, beginning on the
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
OCTOBER 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
curity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will

it is sold or transferred (ot if a beneficial interest in the
wer is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
e payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

4. If all or any part of the Property or;
Borrower is sold or transferred and

If the Lender exercises this option, the Léuder shall
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fro
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this §

7e the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
te the notice is delivered or mailed within which

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agree
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenant
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, &
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the follé
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrumeii
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Sec 2t and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

Note and Security Tnstrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Wells Fargp Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
07032014 258

First American Mortgage Services Page )
20141 j tl?0039
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

11/7/2014 Page 2 of 7 11:456AM



conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
xecutors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

o3 MMM

PR
WA
Skagit County Auditor
11/7/2014 Page

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
07032014_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 3

$78.00
3 of  711:45AM



hereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

RGO BANK, NA.

-emape Workineh Gutema 09 I ;3' e

residertt.Loan Documentation (print name) Date
. (title}
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER AT

STATE OF M igmy COUNTY OF Dakeota

The instrument ed before me this @Mﬂﬁ—ﬁv—&‘— by

LV"\ML 9] m_' YL the
Vice President Loan of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.,

a__Vice President Loan , on behalf of said company.

!

- KAZOUA VANG
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/19
Printed Name:

-KolouaVong —
My commission expires: ol / 3 I 2019

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PRElgARl‘.ID BY:
ANTHONY BRYAN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells F c FH P Loan Modification A
07%320]4?235[; nstom A HAM oan odification Agreement 036 mnlllmll

First American Mortgage Services Page 4
2014!10!00l‘!
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

41/7/2014 Page 4 of 7 11:45AM



L=l

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

ow This Line for Acknowledgments)

GRROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of

County of

On this day personally appeared before me MICHAEL L BARNETT , to me known to be the individual(s)
described in and who executed the within and“faregoing ingtrtiment, and acknowlcdged that he/she/they signed
the same as his/her/their free and voluntary act and dee ke ses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and seal of office this

My commission expires: W = A le = s

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP loan Modification Agreement 936 |Il|llli'mlﬁ§§

07032014 258

First American Morigage Services Page 5
10700

Skagit Cm.m‘ly Audnor $78.00
11/7/2014 Page § of 7 11:45AM



EXHIBIT A

LOT 33, BLOCK “1; "LAKE CAVANAUGH SUBDIVISION, DIVISION NO. 1", AS PER PLAT
RECORDED IN VOLUME 5 OF PLATS, PAGES 37 TO 43, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON. : A TRACT OF LAND IN GOVERNMENT LOT 1, SECTION 27,
» EAST W.M., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT

i RUNS ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF SAID GOVERNMENT LOT
JAID EAST LINE OF THE COUNTY ROAD, 271 FEET TO THE

TAX/PARCEL NO. P66308

ALSO KNOWN AS: 33852 N SHORE DR} MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

Wells F Custom FHA HAMP L Modification A, t : '
oun Modification Agremen o MNHRRONGR
First American Mortgage Services Page 6
201 !!1 "l 0 ! 0039
Skagit County Auditor
$78.00



sean barcode)
FARGO BANK, N.A.

THIS WRITTEN !
PARTIES AND
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SU

ENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

SEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

inrit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or

an Agreement” means One or more promiscs. promissory notes,

gédz of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any

0 which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

Receipt of Notice. The unders
before execution of the Loan Agreetiie
agreements, undertakings, security agr
combination of those actions or documer

agrees to loan or delay repaym
a financial aci%on. -

-

Borrower Date

MICHAEL L BARNETT

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

Borrower

Welts Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement
07032014_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 7

o3 IMNANGWA

LTI

Skagit County Auditor

/' 9’7"%

$78.00
11/7/2014 Page 7 of 711:45AM



